
 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM NOTICE 

National Dredging & Marine Services (Private) Limited (NDMS) 

EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION DATE 
 

With reference to the Tender Notice published on 11 Dec 2025 for: 
 

1. Tender (01) /NDMS-TSHD & Hiring of HSB/2025 

Package-A: Time Charter of Trailer Suction Hopper Dredger (TSHD) – Minimum 

Hopper Capacity ≥ 13,500 m³ 

2. Tender (02) /NDMS-TSHD & Hiring of HSB/2025 

Package-B: Time Charter of Trailer Suction Hopper Dredger (TSHD) – Minimum 

Hopper Capacity ≥ 21,000 m³ 

3. Tender (03) /NDMS-TSHD & Hiring of HSB/2025 

Package-C: Hiring of Fully Equipped Hydrographic Survey Boat including 

MBES/SBES equipment, crew, software and deliverables 

 

It is hereby notified for the information of all prospective bidders that the bid submission 

date has been extended as under: 

 

Previous Submission Date 

 

Revised Submission Date 

10 Jan 2026 at 11:30 AM 15 Jan 2026 at 11:30 AM 

 

Bids shall be submitted at NLC Headquarters, Harding Road, Rawalpindi; Technical Bids 

shall be opened on 15 Jan 2026 at 12:00 noon at the same venue. All bidders shall 

consider the above as an integral part of the bidding documents. 

 

The Notice is also available at: www.ndms.pk, www.nlc.com.pk, www.ppra.org.pk 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Director 

National Dredging & Marine Services (Private) Limited 

Email: procurement@ndms.pk 

Contact: 051-9052541, 051-9052536 

http://www.ndms.pk/
http://www.nlc.com.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/

